

MED-STOP MRO SERVICES
9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403
SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

PHONE: (877) 633-3633 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

MRO RESULT

TO:

ZIGI FREIGHT INC

6850 W 63RD STREET

CHICAGO IL 60638

PHONE: (630) 485-7370

FAX: (630) 485-6980

ATTENTION TO:

NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC

SUBJECT:

URINE DRUG TESTING RESULTS

DOCUMENT CREATED AT:

05/10/2024 11:34 AM CDT UTC-5

PAGES:

2

THIS SECURE FAX NUMBER HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO MED-STOP MRO SERVICES BY EMPLOYERS REPRESENTATIVE IDENTIFIED AS SAFETY OFFICER

PLEASE FORWARD TO THE SAFETY OFFICER

CONFIDENTIAL

12240214702179 PAGE 1 OF 2

RESULTS OF SAMSHA (NIDA) CONTROLLED TEST

PURPOSE OF TEST: SPECIMEN ID: MED-STOP MRO SERVICES

PRE-EMPLOYMENT CF14443289 9950 LAWRENCE AVE STE 403

COLLECTION DATE / TIME: TESTING AUTHORITY: SCHILLER PARK IL 60176

02/14/2024 11:17 AM DOT FMCSA PHONE: (877) 633-3633 FDT LITC-4 FAX: (847) 647-6608

EDT UTC-4 FAX: (847) 647-6608

TEST RESULT: EMAIL: mro@med-stop.com

NEGATIVE - DILUTE

TEST LAB PANEL:

W215

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR.40 REGULATIONS

EMPLOYEE / APPLICANT: NAME OF COMPANY / LOCATION:

CARRALERO FOUZ, IVAN ZIGI FREIGHT INC

DONOR ID: 6850 W 63RD STREET

FLC646400851870 CHICAGO IL 60638

LOCATION / COLLECTION SITE: LABORATORY PERFORMING TEST:

1 ACCORD SOLUTIONS CLINICAL REFERENCE LABORATORY

13542 N FLORIDA AVE STE 212 8433 QUIVIRA

TAMPA FL 33613-3238 LENEXA KS 66215

PHONE: (813) 542-0617 PHONE: (800) 452-5677

MEDICAL REVIEW OFFICER: LAB RESULT RECEIVED AT:

KWIECINSKI PAWEL K 02/17/2024 03:09 PM CDT UTC-5

SIGNATURE: MRO COPY BECAME AVAILABLE AT:

02/14/2024 10:20 AM CDT UTC-5

DATE / TIME THE RESULT BECAME AVAILABLE:

02/17/2024 03:09 PM CDT UTC-5

THIS TEST WAS PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 49CFR 40 REGULATIONS

RETAIN IN EMPLOYEE'S CONFIDENTIAL FILE BIRITED BIRITED

12240214702179 PAGE 2 OF 2



8433 Quivira Road Lenexa. KS 66215

/ / Date (Mo/Day/Yr)

X

Signature of Medical Review Officer

| SPECIMEN II | J NO. | | CLIENT | NO. YMS.DOT | 1.D2828543 | | | Lenexa, No | 00213 |
|--|--|---|--|-----------------------------|----------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------|------------|
| STEP 1: COMPLETED BY | COLLECTOR | OR EMPLOY | ER REPRESE | NTATIVE | | ACCES | SSION NO. | | |
| A. Employer Name, Addres: NIKOLA STAMENKOVIC ZIGI FREIGHT INC 6850 W 63RD ST CHICAGO, IL 60638 | s, I.D. No. | | | Site Loca | ation E | PAWEL K MED-STO 9950 LAN SUITE 40 | (WIECINSKI, N OP INC WRENCE AVE 03 | , |). |
| Phone#: (630)485-7370 | / Fax#: (630) | 485-6980 | FLC | 4640085 | 1870 | | R PARK, IL 60 | | 5608 |
| C. Donor SSN, Employee I. | D. No., or CDL | State and No | | 7 10 10005 | | Pnone#: | (8//)033-303 | 33 / Fax#: (847)647-6 | 8000 |
| D. Specify Testing Authority E. Reason for Test: XPre- | employment | Random | | Suspicion/Cause | Post Accident | FRA Return to | • | HMSA USCG ow-up Other (spec | cify) |
| F. Drug Tests to be Perforn | ned: XTH | C, COC, PCP, W215 | OPI, AMP | THC & COC | C Only O | ther (speci | fy) | | |
| G. Collection Site Address: | 1 Accord So | olutions | | Collection Site | Code: Collecto | or Contact 1 | Info: Phone | (813)542-0617 | |
| | 13542 N FI | 13542 N Florida Ave Ste 212 | | | L 67 | | | Fax (813)435-2446 | |
| | Tampa, FL | 33613-3238 | <u> </u> | 7 00.01 | | | Other | 1accordsolutionsco@ | gmail.com |
| STEP 2: COMPLETED BY | COLLECTOR | (make rema | rks when ap | propriate). | X UI | RINE | OR | AL FLUID | |
| COLLECTION: X Split | Single | None | Provided, Enter | Remark. | | | | | |
| URINE: Collector reads urin | e temperature | within 4 min | utes. Temperat | ture between 90° an | nd 100°F? | Yes 1 | No, Enter Remar | k Observed, Ente | r Remark |
| ORAL FLUID: Split Type: | Serial | Concurrent | Subdivided | Each Device Wit | thin Expiration Date? | Yes | No | Volume Indicator(s) | Observed |
| REMARKS: | | | | | | | | | |
| STEP 3: Collector affixes se STEP 4: CHAIN OF CUSTO | ODY - INITIA | TED BY COL | LECTOR AN | D COMPLETED E | | <u> </u> | s STEP 5 on Co | opy 2 (MRO Copy) | |
| I certify that the specimen given to me by t sealed, and released to the Delivery Service | he donor identified in ti named in accordance w | he certification sectior vith applicable federal | n on Copy 2 of this for requirements. | m was collected, labeled, | | | | | |
| - _ _ - | ار ا | | | | SPECIMEN BO | TTLE(S)/ | TUBE(S) REL | EASED TO: | |
| x 4 | | | | | UPS | | X FedE | Σx | |
| henry hill | Signatur | re of Collector 2/14/20 | 124 | AM X 11:17 EST PM | | | ☐ Othe | er | |
| (PRINT) Collector's Name (Fig | rst, MI, Last) | Date (Mo/D | | me of Collection | | | Name of Delivery | Service | |
| STEP 5: COMPLETED BY | DONOR | | | | | | | | |
| I certify that I provided my brine special provided on this form an another label. | men to the collector; affixed to each specin | that I have not adul men bottle/tube is c | lterated it in any ma orrect. | nner; each specimen bott | tle/tube used was sealed w | ith a tamper-ev | ident seal in my pre | sence; and that the information | 7 |
| × N | | | | TVAN | CARRALERO F | :OU7 | | 2/14/2 | 2024 |
| | | | | Donor's Name (First, MI, | | | Date (Mo/I | | |
| Signature | | | | =64.400 | | | | 5/27/ | /1985 |
| Email address: ivancarralero | @yanoo.com | | Daytime Ph | one No. <u>561430</u> | 18823 Evening Pho | one No. <u>63</u> | <u>0485/3/0</u> i | Date of Birth (Mo/D | ay/Yr) |
| After the Medical Review Officer retaken. Therefore, you may want to | ceives the test res | sults for the speci | men identified by | this form, he/she may | y contact you to ask abo | out prescriptio | ons and over-the-o | counter medications you ma | ay have |
| the back of your copy (Copy 5). – | DO NOT PROVIDE | THIS INFORMAT | TON ON THE BAC | CK OF ANY OTHER COF | PY OF THE FORM. TAKE | COPY 5 WIT | H YOU. | | per 01 011 |
| STEP 6: COMPLETED BY | MEDICAL RE | VIEW OFFIC | ER - PRIMA | RY SPECIMEN | X UI | RINE | U OR | AL FLUID | |
| In accordance with applicable fed | _ ' | • | | | | | | | |
| ☐ NEGATIVE ☐ DILUTE | _ POSITIVE for | r: | | | | | | | |
| REFUSAL TO TEST because - check reason(s) below: | | | | | | ☐ TEST CANCELLED | | | |
| | | eason): | | | | | | | |
| SUBSTITU | | | | | | | | | |
| REMARKS: | \ | | | | | | | | |
| X | | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| Signature of Med | dical Review Officer | | | | Review Officer's Name (| First, MI, Last) | | Date (Mo/I | Day/Yr) |
| STEP 7: COMPLETED BY In accordance with applicable federa | _ | | | _ | | | | | |
| | , , | | | , | | | | | |
| ☐ RECONFIRMED for: ☐ FAILED TO RECON | | | | | | | — Ц | TEST CANCELLED | |
| LAILED IO KECON | 11 TKM 101; _ | | | | | | | | |

(PRINT) Medical Review Officer's Name (First, MI, Last)